

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Conduct of Enquiry: Constitution of an Enquiry Committee reg.

Government Order No: -JK(HE) of 2023
Dated: /5 -03 - 2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of an Inquiry Committee to conduct preliminary inquiry on the allegations levelled against faculties and Principal of Amar Singh College, Srinagar.

The Committee consist of the following officers.

- 1. Director Finance, Higher Education Department.
- 2. Registrar, Cluster University, Srinagar.
- 3. Additional Secretary (S), Higher Education Department.

The Committee shall submit its report within a week's time positively along with specific recommendations to the Administrative department for further course of action.

By Order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar) IRS Principal Secretary to Government

No. HED-GAZ/49/2023-04 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, MHA, Government of India, New Delhi
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 4. Director Finance, HED
- 5. Director Colleges, J&K.
- 6. Registrar, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 7. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (B) for information Hon'ble Advisor
- 8. Additional Secretary (S), HED
- 9. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.
- 10. I/C Website, Higher Education Department
- 11. Concerned for immediate compliance.
- 12. Government Order file. (w.2.s.c.).

Under Secretary to the Government